

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 18883/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2025 in CRMM No. 36718/2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

PAWAN KUMAR BISHNOI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

IA No. 279375/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 23-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTAFor Petitioner(s) :Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shagun Ruhil, Adv.
Mr. Shreenivash, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Karan Chopra, Adv.For Respondent(s) :Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, A.A.G.
Ms. Nupur Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-State of Punjab submits that, although, the counter affidavit has been filed, but the charge-sheet has not been annexed with it.

Learned counsel prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file the same.

In the meantime, the petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit.

List the matter again on 16.02.2026.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASST.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR